eﬁwc%"‘/

AR S L 4SS

H~ S 0 4 71 F

|BFP 411 bis Serienr. 7591757 |

M RH LH Z, B TR THZRH, AELHEELTWET,

PARTS NO. 7314 981E 000 04/06/30


rroppolo
Textfeld
BFP 411 bis Serienr. 7591757



H /N
CONTENS

FIG 1 /7»4:/:/7“ CAS E rreereeceessessesstsstsntsasssassasssssssssssssnssssssssssssssssnsans

FIG 2 Y7kl & V¥7FB & V¥ T2 & VTH— & TL—F

1st SHAFT & BACK SHAFT & 2nd SHAFT & SHIFTER & BRAKE:::+2~3

FIG 3 VY7 h3 & V¥V M4 & VA KT T T

3rd SHAFT & 4th SHAFT & SIDE CLUTCH-: s reecrereeereceeee. 4

HS041E Hk-1 04/06/30



FIG 1 r—3v7 CASE

S B B i 4a R %k | S A 5 i #&
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q ty [DESCRIPTION|FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. | REMARKS

1 7314 1001 000 |—¥>9R CASE 1

2 7314 1009 000 |/—5L CASE 1

3 0540 1008 018 (NravEV PIN 2 |p8x18

4 K814 0108 080 [FERIL bk BOLT 2 |mM8x80

5 K814 0108 050 [EXIL bk BOLT 4 [m8x50

6 K814 0108 040 [ERIL b BOLT 2 [m8x40

7 F301 0108 000 |+wbk NUT 10 [ms8

8 7953 1004 000 |A1IVF vy CAP 1

9 K712 0110 012 |FRIV bk BOLT 1 |[M10X12

10 | 0833 0001 000 |>/—jb7wr+  |WASHER 1 |swi1o

11 | 7314 1021 000 |AH—F GUARD 1

12 | K814 0108 055 |ERIL k BOLT 2 |M8X55

HS041E —1— 04/06/30



FIG 2

1st

~N0.98-0194 1 6

S

¥ 7kl & V¥ 7B & V¥ 72 & VIH— & TL—F

SHAFT & BACK SHAFT & 2nd SHAFT & SHIFTER & BRAKE

JiNss| B ik T B ik 45 BR i $ | T B - i &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q ty [DESCRIPTION|FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS

1 7314 2001 000 [+7 M SHAFT 1
2 7314 2004 000 [¥+¥ 16 GEAR 1
3 7314 2006 000 [¥+ 27 GEAR 2
4 7308 2115 000 |4 SHIM 2
5 0740 0001 700 |cuv¥ RING 2 |s17
6 0750 0060 030 [RF7uUv& BEARING 2 |6003
7 0840 1017 307 |AAqIL—Ib SEAL 1 |UE17307
8 7314 2106 000 [>~+ZFB SHAFT 1 NO.98-0195~ A1
8 7314 2101 000 [>~+7FB SHAFT 1 ~N0.98-0194
9 7314 2104 000 [¥+ 40 GEAR 1
10 | 7314 2108 000 |¥+ 24 GEAR 1 NO.98-0195~ A1
10 7306 2254 000 |F¥+ 27 GEAR 1 ~NO0.98-0194
11 7314 2109 000 [A5— COLLAR 1 NO.98-0195~ A1)
11 7301 2006 000 [/LA SHIM 1 ~NO0.98-0194
12 7314 2107 000 [¥+ 30 GEAR 1
13 | 0740 0002 000 |cux¥ RING 1 |S20
14 7308 2115 000 |4 SHIM 1
15 0750 0062 030 [RXF7Uv¥ BEARING 2 16203
16 | 7314 2215 000 [~+7F2Comp |SHAFT 1 NO.98-0195~ A1)
16 7314 2201 000 |y+¥Z7bh2Comp |SHAFT 1 ~N0.98-0194
17 0750 0062 030 [NF7U»¥ BEARING 2 6203
18 0840 1017 357 [#11L—1b SEAL 1 |UE17357
19 | 7314 3001 000 [7%5—A FORK 1
20 7305 3008 000 (RFUv¥ SPRING 1 |#130
21 0800 0000 800 |&R—iv BALL 1 |5/16

1) NO.8,10,11,16 |%, &~ FHUZTEIRE LD BHEN BV £,

HS041E —2— 04/06/30




FIG 2 ¥ 7kl & V¥ 7B & V¥ 72 & VIH— & TL—F
1st SHAFT & BACK SHAFT & 2nd SHAFT & SHIFTER & BRAKE
~N0.98-0194 1 6

S B it 2 S i 44 BR i $5 | N R . i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q ty [DESCRIPTION|FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No.| REMARKS
22 7314 3004 000 |72—< %7k |SHAFT 1
23 7314 3007 000 |7 bRLiN— LEVER 1
24 0830 0500 140 [our% 0-RING 1 |s-14
25 0796 0141 612 |DUTwva BUSH 1 |BM1412DU
26 7953 1211 000 [FL—FKIL4— [HOLDER 1
27 K700 0106 020 |FRIV k BOLT 4  |M6X20
28 7953 1212 000 [ZL—% ASSY BRAKE 1
29 7953 1213 000 |FL—F FSL DRUM 1
32 0740 0001 400 [cu>% RING,SNAP 1 |si14
33 F204 0106 012 |tLAA BOLT 3 |M6X12
40 7953 9901 000 [a—+tvwhk SHOE SET 1

HS041E —3— 04/06/30




FIG 3 ¥ 7 h3 & ¥V M & AT vF
3rd SHAFT & 4th SHAFT & SIDE CLUTCH

I

P-HS04 1E-F 1603

S e 4 FR %k | Y Sl O 5 i &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q ty |DESCRIPTION|FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL No. | REMARKS

1 7314 2312 000 [+7k3Camp SHAFT 1

2 7314 2305 000 |¥+¥ 14 GEAR 1

3 7314 2307 000 |RFTU»5 SPRING 2

4 7205 2108 000 |</Ls SHIM 2

5 0740 0002 300 |CU¥ RING 2 |s23

6 7314 2311 000 |H A FrSvF U4 CLAW 2

7 K710 0608 016 |FERIL b BOLT 8 |m8Xx16 2410

8 7314 2426 000 |2 ¥7 M4 SHAFT 2

9 7314 2403 001 |£+ 37 GEAR 2

10 | 7314 2408 000 [H5— COLLAR 2

11 | 7314 2409 000 |H5— COLLAR 2

12 | 0750 0060 050 (N7 % BEARING 4 |6005

13 | 0840 1025 478 [#A11L—Ib SEAL 2 |UE25478

14 | 7953 1407 000 |7 wv+C WASHER 2

15 | 0741 0004 700 |[CUv% RING 2 |H4a7

16 | K710 0108 020 [ERIV b BOLT 4 |M8X20

17 | K710 0608 020 [ERIV K BOLT 4 |M8Xx20 2410

18 | 7314 2428 000 |(74RViNA4F PIPE 2

19 | 7314 3301 000 [>7%— FORK 2

20 | 0840 1014 246 |A1IL—1b SEAL 2 |UE14246

21 | 7314 3313 000 (#4145 vF7—L  |ARM 2

22 | 0550 0006 022 |25y PIN spring 2 |o6Xx22

HS041E —4— 04/06/30





